THE CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB

STUD BOOK

JANUARY 01 - DECEMBER 31, 2024

SAINT BERNARD

FOREIGN DOGS REGISTERED
LITTERS REGISTERED
CANADIAN BORN DOGS REGISTERED




Saint Bernard

Dog’s Reg. #

FD-KW4293270

FD-KQ4293165

FD-HU4312339

AK-GU4306406

AK-LG4304992

FD-MJ4339945

FD-LY4320649

FD-MJ4332391

FD-MC4317442

AK-ME4328683

FD-KA4327855

Dog’s Name

Delilah Alsani Giants

Edelweiss's
Dankeschon

GCH Kris’s Kountry
Deuces Wild

Kris's Kountry Three
Card Monte V
Northstar

Montanamtn's Dutton
V Shadowfrost

MT.HARMONY’S A
KAULDRON BREWING
AT KOMOREBI

Mt.Harmony’s
Phenomenal Beauty

MT.HARMONYS A
BUNCH OF HOCUS
POCUS AT KOMOREBI

MTN VIEW IL DIVO

Mtn View's Jewel Of
The North Cascades
RN

STEEL CITYS BE A MAN

ABOUT IT

Birthdate

2022-11-21

2022-08-16

2020-10-31

2019-10-16

2023-04-10

2024-05-28

2023-12-11

2024-05-28

2024-02-21

2024-03-04

2022-01-13

Place of Birth
(Foreign)
Poland
United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

Gender

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Colour

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Mahogany & White,
Black Mask

Orange & White, Black
Mask

Mahogany & White,
Black Mask

Red & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Dark
Mask

Mahogany & White,
Black Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask



Saint Bernard

JC4163440LY

Born: (2M)(2F)

Birth Date: 2023-12-28

Dam: Saint George Giant Denise
Colour: Brown & White, Dark Mask

Owner at Birth:
Louise Large
Wasa, British Columbia

Sire: Baron Mclintock

Dog's Reg. #: 1132826

Birth Date: 2015-05-30

Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask

HW4060985MU

Born: (2M)(5F)

Birth Date: 2024-10-10

Dam: perle des gros nounours pierre
précieuse

Colour: Mahogany & White, Dark Mask

Owner at Birth:
Claudia Mayrand
Mirabel, Quebec

Sire: CH AL CAPONE DES GROS NOUNOURS
Dog's Reg. #: GW3984353

Birth Date: 2019-11-05

Colour: Mahogany & White, Black Mask

GW3984898MQ

Born: (5M)(4F)

Birth Date: 2024-08-14

Dam: MONICA LA MITRAILLE DES GROS
NOUNOURS

Colour: Mahogany & White, Black
Mask

Owner at Birth:
Claudia Mayrand
Mirabel, Quebec

Sire: CH gros nounours Mr bernard
Dog's Reg. #: HW4060986

Birth Date: 2020-11-18

Colour: Mahogany & White, Dark Mask

JQ4144738LN

Born: (6 M) (3F)

Birth Date: 2023-07-23

Dam: GCH Idle Down Haters Gonna
Hate V Covered Bridge

Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask

Owner at Birth:
Rachel Amoah-Gyampoh
La Broquerie West, Manitoba

Sire: Othello Herbu Prygoda
Dog's Reg. #: ES4286314
Birth Date: 2017-09-09
Colour:

Sire: CH Heath Valleys Lead Me Home
Dog's Reg. #: FA755535

Birth Date: 2018-01-23

Colour: Mahogany & White, Black Mask




Saint Bernard

KU4218480MG

Born: (2M)(7F)

Birth Date: 2024-04-11

Dam: Komorebi’s Bright bright like a
Diamond

Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask

Owner at Birth:
Shawna Coe
Renfrew, Ontario

Sire: CH Lasquite's Greatest Showman
Dog's Reg. #: HU4046831

Birth Date: 2020-10-15

Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask

GY3995757MG

Born: (3 M) (2F)

Birth Date: 2024-04-08

Dam: PAKOANANI'S SHADOWS IN THE
FOREST

Colour: Mahogany & White, Black
Mask

Owner at Birth:
Pauline Manton
Tiverton, Ontario

Owner at Birth:
Shawna Coe
Renfrew, Ontario

Sire: CH Lasquite's Greatest Showman
Dog's Reg. #: HU4046831

Birth Date: 2020-10-15

Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask

HW4035664MW

Born: (OM)(1F)

Birth Date: 2024-11-30

Dam: CH Pizgloria's Adah NDD
Colour: Mahogany & White, Black
Mask

Owner at Birth:
Madeleine Jakob
Sundre, Alberta

Owner at Birth:
Hans-Peter Jakob
Sundre, Alberta

Sire: CH Regalbears Boone V Shadow
Dog's Reg. #: 1138872

Birth Date: 2017-09-01

Colour: Brown & White

HW4036085MJ

Born: (3M)(4F)

Birth Date: 2024-05-07

Dam: Hunfriths Follow Me Home
Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask

Owner at Birth:
Rachel Amoah-Gyampoh
La Broquerie West, Manitoba

Sire: Covered Bridge's Country Boy V Hunfrith
Dog's Reg. #: FD-KW4239737

Birth Date: 2022-11-13

Colour: Mahogany & White, Black Mask




Saint Bernard

JQ4144738MS

Born: (1M)(OF)

Birth Date: 2024-09-09

Dam: GCH Idle Down Haters Gonna
Hate V Covered Bridge

Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask

Owner at Birth:
Rachel Amoah-Gyampoh
La Broquerie West, Manitoba

Sire: Covered Bridge's Country Boy V Hunfrith
Dog's Reg. #: FD-KW4239737

Birth Date: 2022-11-13

Colour: Mahogany & White, Black Mask

HA4005891MG

Born: (3M)(3F)

Birth Date: 2024-04-30

Dam: Lasquite's Beatrix v Luke
Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask

Owner at Birth:
Mlynn Smith
Lasqueti Island, British Columbia

Sire: DesertWind's Golf A Gilligan V Lasquite
Dog's Reg. #: 1C4077391

Birth Date: 2021-02-17

Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask

GG814528MG

Born: (1M)(1F)

Birth Date: 2024-04-27

Dam: Lasquite's Vannie V Luke
Colour: Brown & White, Dark Mask

Owner at Birth:
Mlynn Smith
Lasqueti Island, British Columbia

Sire: DesertWind's Golf A Gilligan V Lasquite
Dog's Reg. #: JC4077391

Birth Date: 2021-02-17

Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask

HS4032733MA

Born: (2M)(0OF)

Birth Date: 2024-01-31

Dam: Lasquite's Emmy Of Charly
Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask

Owner at Birth:
Mlynn Smith
Lasqueti Island, British Columbia

Sire: DesertWind's Golf A Gilligan V Lasquite
Dog's Reg. #: 1C4077391

Birth Date: 2021-02-17

Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask

GW3984883MS

Born: (1M)(1F)

Birth Date: 2024-09-20

Dam: pupetta maresca des gros
nounours

Colour: Mahogany & White, Black
Mask

Owner at Birth:
Yves Maurice
De Batiscan, Quebec




Saint Bernard

GW3984883MS

Born: (1M)(1F)

Birth Date: 2024-09-20

Dam: pupetta maresca des gros
nounours

Colour: Mahogany & White, Black
Mask

Sire: HOLLYWOOD HACKER wielkopolski bernardyn

Dog's Reg. #: FD-KC4245905
Birth Date: 2022-02-09
Colour: Red & White, Black Mask

HU4046829VIN

Born: (0OM)(3F)

Birth Date: 2024-07-04

Dam: Lasquite's Georgina Of Sherman
Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask

Owner at Birth:
Mlynn Smith
Lasqueti Island, British Columbia

Sire: Komorebi’s Bowser Il Lasquite
Dog's Reg. #: KU4218692

Birth Date: 2022-10-21

Colour: Brown & White, Black Mask




Saint Bernard

Dog’s Reg. #

CK-MQ4341781

CK-MQ4341784

CK-MQ4341776

CK-MS4341430

CK-MS4341454

CK-MQ4341778

CK-MQ4341777

CK-MQ4341783

CK-MQ4341782

CK-MQ4341779

CK-MQ4341780

CK-LN4346132

CK-MJ4346133

CK-MJ4329208

CK-LN4301649

CK-LN4309070

CK-MG4318230

CK-MG4320719

Dog’s Name

Gros nounours Bama

Gros nounours Big

Gros nounours Cargo

GROS NOUNOURS
CHALOTTE

GROS NOUNOURS
CHARLIE CHAPLIN

Gros nounours Logane

Gros nounours
Mammouth

Gros nounours
Marving

Gros nounours Master
Gros nounours Maya
Gros nounours Rose
Hunfrith All Star of the

Gridiron

Hunfriths Coffee at
Midnight

Hunfriths Guiding Light

Hunfrith's New
Beginnings V Covered
Bridge

Hunfrith's Presente
Bariloche v Covered
Bridge

Komorebi’s Adventure
Is Out There

KOMOREBI'S ALWAYS
CHOOSE TO SHINE

Birthdate

2024-08-14

2024-08-14

2024-08-14

2024-09-20

2024-09-20

2024-08-14

2024-08-14

2024-08-14

2024-08-14

2024-08-14

2024-08-14

2023-07-23

2024-05-07

2024-05-07

2023-07-23

2023-07-23

2024-04-08

2024-04-11

Litter #

GW3984898MQ

GW3984898MQ

GW3984898MQ

GW3984883MS

GW3984883MS

GW3984898MQ

GW3984898MQ

GW3984898MQ

GW3984898MQ

GW3984898MQ

GW3984898MQ

JQ4144738LN

HW4036085MJ

HW4036085MJ

JQ4144738LN

JQ4144738LN

GY3995757MG

KU4218480MG

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Colour

Brown & White, Dark
Mask

Brown & White, Dark
Mask

Brown & White, Dark
Mask

Red & White, Black
Mask

Red & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Dark
Mask

Brown & White, Dark
Mask

Brown & White, Dark
Mask

Brown & White, Dark
Mask

Brown & White, Dark
Mask

Brown & White, Dark
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask



Saint Bernard

CK-MG4320718

CK-MG4318229

CK-MG4323961

CK-MG4323959

CK-MG4320717

CK-MG4319610

CK-MG4319612

CK-MG4319611

CK-MG4323960

CK-MG4323964

CK-MG4323963

CK-MG4323962

CK-LG4289626

CK-LG4290053

CK-LG4289625

CK-LG4289624

CK-LG4289623

CK-MA4309627

CK-MA4309628

KOMOREBI’'S DO
WHAT MAKES YOUR
SOUL SHINE

Komorebi’s Girl Gone
Rogue

KOMOREBI’S HEART
OF GOLD

KOMOREBI’S IF YOU
REALLY LOVE HER..LET
HER GO

KOMOREBI'S LEAVE A
LITTLE SPARKLE
WHEREVER YOU GO

Komorebi’s Let him
Roar

Komorebi’s not a care
in the world

Komorebi’s Saucey
Pants Ollie

Komorebi’s Sweet Vee

KOMOREBI'S THE
MIGHTY WARRIOR

KOMOREBI'S TWIX-
JUNO

KOMOREBI'S WHEN
YOU WISH UPON A
STAR

Lasquite's O Holly
Saint Kitts

Lasquite's
Oberburgermeister
Ernst V Braunschweig

Lasquite's Olianna Of
Sherman

Lasquite's Olive Of
Sherman

Lasquite's Orbiting lo
Of Sherman
Lasquite's Quick
Before They Catch Us

Lasquite's Qurban
Shadow

2024-04-11

2024-04-08

2024-04-11

2024-04-11

2024-04-11

2024-04-08

2024-04-08

2024-04-08

2024-04-11

2024-04-11

2024-04-11

2024-04-11

2023-04-28

2023-04-28

2023-04-28

2023-04-28

2023-04-28

2024-01-31

2024-01-31

KU4218480MG

GY3995757MG

KU4218480MG

KU4218480MG

KU4218480MG

GY3995757MG

GY3995757MG

GY3995757MG

KU4218480MG

KU4218480MG

KU4218480MG

KU4218480MG

GW3978647LG

GW3978647LG

GW3978647LG

GW3978647LG

GW3978647LG

HS4032733MA

HS4032733MA

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Dark
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

White & Red, Black
Mask



Saint Bernard

CK-MG4333398

CK-MG4333399

CK-MG4333414

CK-MG4333406

CK-MG4333407

CK-MG4333416

CK-MG4333415

CK-MG4333417

CK-MN4333446

CK-MN4333445

CK-MN4333444

PN-KG4328010

CK-LY4312029

CK-LY4311310

CK-LA4289086

Lasquite's Radiant lzzy
Of Gilligan

Lasquite's Richard V
Gilligan

Lasquite's Saint
Bernadette

Lasquite's Shasta Of
Gilligan

Lasquite's Stella Of
Gilligan

Lasquite's Sweet Barry
Of Gilligan

Lasquite's Sweet
Beowulf Of Gilligan

Lasquite's Sweet
Winston of Gilligan

Lasquite's Thora Of
Bowser

Lasquite's Tikila Izarra

Lasquite's True Velvet
Of Gilligan

Leather

Mountainside River
Lily

Mountainside's Snow
Angel

R.Solitaire Louise

2024-04-27

2024-04-27

2024-04-30

2024-04-30

2024-04-30

2024-04-30

2024-04-30

2024-04-30

2024-07-04

2024-07-04

2024-07-04

2022-04-27

2023-12-28

2023-12-28

2023-01-21

GG814528MG

GG814528MG

HA4005891MG

HA4005891MG

HA4005891MG

HA4005891MG

HA4005891MG

HA4005891MG

HU4046829MN

HU4046829MN

HU4046829MN

JC4163440LY

1C4163440LY

FY798779LA

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

White & Red, Black
Mask

White & Red, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Dark
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask

Brown & White, Dark
Mask

Orange & White, Black
Mask

Mahogany & White,
Black Mask

Mahogany & White,
Black Mask

Brown & White, Black
Mask
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